
Shuttle bus Time table
免費接駁巴士時刻表

・The bus is not chartered. It will depart on time even if you're not at bus stop.Please be  sure to come on time.
・The bus may be late because of traffic.  ・We do not accept stop over.
・接駁巴士並不是包車，如果乘客超過出發時間沒有出現在乗車場所的話，我們會直接出發。
・接駁巴士是提供給搭乘大眾運輸工具抵達的顧客使用。如果您是開車前來，請使用您自己的汽車移動。
・出發或到達時間可能會因交通狀況而略有不同。
・我們無法中途下車或更改目的地，敬請見諒。

  
從乘車日前一天開始接受預訂。乘車當日予約的話，至少要在出發 1 小時前予約。
接駁巴士為完全予約制。予約已滿時，會有無法予約的情況，敬請見諒

We accept the reservation from the day before until one hour before by phone. We do not accept it  by email.  
In the case of full booking, we might be not able to accept it.

Hotel DP.

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

Hotel DP.
飯店玄関前(出發時間) 河口湖車站 富士急樂園高速巴士站 飯店玄関前（返回時間）

飯店玄関前(出發時間) 河口湖車站富士急樂園高速巴士站 飯店玄関前（返回時間）
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Kawaguchiko-sta. DP.
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Fujikyu Highland Highway bus stop DP.
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Hotel AR.

9:05

10:05

11:05

12:05

13:05

    Fujikyu Highland Highway bus stop DP.
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Hotel AR.
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〔搭乘大眾運輸工具抵達的顧客使用〕

Reservation only
乘車上限18名／每日全便予約運行

Bus rotary
站前環形道路

Displayed train
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観光案内所
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Parking

Highland
resort hotel

to entrance of
Fuji-Q Highland

Chuo-Highway bus stop

Shuttle bus bay

Kawaguchiko-sta. Shuttle bus bay  
河口湖車站的接駁巴士乗車場所

Fujikyu Highland Shuttle bus bay 
富士急樂園高速巴士站的接駁巴士乗車場所

Kawaguchiko Station 車站大廳

No.10 Shuttle bus bay
Please wait here.
請在此等候

traffic light
front of sta.Kawaguchiko

河口湖駅前 Entrance exit gate
駐車場出入口

R139

※The train station and Bus bay is different.
※富士急樂園高速巴士站和富士急樂園車站為不同地方。

RESERVATION 0555-73-3129 〔10:00-17:00 〕（予約接待／酒店前台）


